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L. NOTICE 

Some of the elements and proposals set out in this memo can only take effect if certain 
regulations are made by the Minister of Education or Lieutenant Governor in Council 
under the Education Act. Such regulations have not yet been made. Therefore, the 
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N. INFORMATION RESOURCES  

If you require further information, please contact: 

Subject Contact  Telephone and email 

Benefits Transformation and 
Retirement Gratuities Romina Di Pasquale (416) 903-9479 

romina.diPasquale@ontario.ca

Capital Policies  Colleen Hogan (416) 325-1705 
colleen.hogan@ontario.ca

Capital Priorities and Project 
Accountability Paul Bloye 

(416) 325-8589 
paul.bloye@ontario.ca

Financial Accountability and 
Reporting Requirements Med Ahmadoun (416) 326-0201 

med.ahmadoun@ontario.ca

Indigenous Education Taunya Paquette 
(647) 290-7142 
taunya.paquette@ontario.ca

Operating Funding Doreen Lamarche (416) 326-0999
doreen.lamarche@ontario.ca

Special Education Claudine Munroe (416) 325-2889 
claudine.munroe@ontario.ca

Student Transportation  Cheri Hayward (416) 327-7503 
cheri.hayward@ontario.ca

General questions regarding the 2019�±20 GSN release can be emailed to: 
EDULABFINANCE@ontario.ca.  

Other GSN Materials 
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